Abbots Ripton Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Mrs Samantha Sharp Telephone: 07927 530538 E-Mail: abbotsriptonclerk@gmail.com

A Meeting of Abbots Ripton Parish Council¹ will be held on Tuesday 11th July 2023 at 7.30pm at: Abbots Ripton Village Hall, The Green, Abbots Ripton, PE28 2PF

All members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend for the purpose of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder.

The meeting is open to members of the public (to include the press) unless stated otherwise in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) Act 1960.

Signed - Mrs & Sharp - 6th July 2023

Samantha Sharp, CiLCA, MSLCC - Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer

Members: 6 Quorum: 3

AGENDA

0019/07-23 To receive and approve apologies for absence.

0020/07-23 To receive Disclosable Interests Declarations.

Members of the Council are subject to the Relevant Authorities (Disclosable Pecuniary Interest) Regulations 2012. All dispensation requests must be made to the Clerk prior to the meeting.

00021/07-23 Public participation.

To allow up to 10 minutes (2 minutes per person) for any members of the public and councillors declaring the existence and nature of a prejudicial interest to address the meeting in relation to the business on this agenda.

0022/07-23 Reports from District and County Councillors

0022/07-23.1 County Councillor Steve Corney

0022/07-23.2 District Councillors Simon Bywater and Ross Martin

0023/07-23 Appointments to Outside Bodies.

0023/07-23.1 Village Hall

0023/07-23.2 Flood Forum

0023/07-23.3 Alconbury Weald

0023/07-23.4 Speedwatch

¹Local Government Act 1972, schedule 12, paragraph 7 (2).

Abbots Ripton Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Mrs Samantha Sharp Telephone: 07927 530538 E-Mail: abbotsriptonclerk@gmail.com

0024/07-23	To approve minutes of the meeting on 2 nd May 2023.
0025/07-23 0025/07-23.1 0025/7-23.2	Matters arising from minutes of 2 nd May 2023. Street Light for Station Road County Broadband – Installation of equipment
0026/07-23	To resolve the use of the General Power of Competence for the municipal year until the Annual Meeting in 2024.
	Finance To resolve the changing of bank accounts to Unity Trust Bank Update on accounts to date
0028/07-23	Personnel Matters
0029/07-23	Resolve the wooden boundary along School Lane Cllr Carter to report on current status of the wooden fence and proposed action to be taken
0030/07-23	Signage on Moat Lane
0031/07-23	Coronation Mug – Children in Abbots Ripton
0032/07-23 0032/07-23.1	Correspondence and Communications Email received from a hirer of Abbots Ripton Village Hall. Council to resolve any further action taken
0033/07-23	Matters as agenda items for future consideration No decision can be made under this item ²
0034/07-23	 To resolve the dates of the next Parish Council meetings. 12th/19th/26th September 2023 7th/14th/21st November 2023

.

² Local Government Act 1972, s12 10(2) (b)